RESIDENTIAL SANITATION HOLIDAY AND AMNESTY DAY SCHEDULE 2024

	CITY HOLIDAY DATE
	HOLIDAY
	SERVICE SCHEDULE

	Monday, January 1, 2024
	New Year’s Day
	Closed – All routes one day later


	Monday, January 15, 2024
	Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
	Closed – All routes one day later


	Monday, May 27, 2024
	Memorial Day
	Closed – All routes one day later


	Wednesday, June 19, 2024
	Juneteenth
	Closed –Wednesday and Thursday routes one day later



	Thursday, July 4, 2024
	Independence Day
	Closed–Thursday routes will be collected Friday, July 5.


	Monday, September 2, 2024
	Labor Day
	Closed – All routes one day later


	Monday, October 14, 2024
	Columbus Day
	Not Closed- Routes not affected

	Monday, November 11, 2024
	Veterans Day
	Closed – All routes one day later.


	Thursday, November 28, 2024
	Thanksgiving Day
	Closed – Thursday’s collection will be on Friday, November 29

	Friday, November 29, 2024
	Day after Thanksgiving
	Office closed but Thursday’s routes will be collected

	Tuesday, December 24, 2024
	Christmas Eve
	Office closed but Tuesday’s routes will be collected.

	Wednesday, December 25, 2024 
	Christmas Day
	Closed –Wednesday and Thursday routes one day later

	Wednesday, January 1, 2025
	New Year’s Day
	Closed –Wednesday and Thursday routes one day later


HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE AND ELECTRONIC WASTE COLLECTION DAYS

	April 20, 2024

	Saturday – 8:00 AM TO 1:00 PM

	SW corner of NE 14th Street & NE 8th Avenue


	September 14, 2024

	Saturday – 8:00 AM TO 1:00 PM 

	SW corner of NE 14th Street & NE 8th Avenue


Tire Amnesty Day Collection Dates (two Locations)

	March 9, 2024
	Saturday – 8:00 AM TO 1:00 PM 

	SW corner of NE 14th Street & NE 8th Avenue and 255 NW Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd (Hampton Aquatic Fun Center).

	October 5, 2024
	Saturday – 8:00 AM TO 1:00 PM 

	SW corner of NE 14th Street & NE 8th Avenue and 255 NW Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd (Hampton Aquatic Fun Center).


SANITATION INFORMATION HOTLINE 
352-351-6698 (Available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week for updated information.)
residential SANITATION and recycling INFORMATION
352-351-6697 (Available Monday thru Friday from 7:00 am to 4:30 pm.)
